Attachment 1 - 2023 Grant Summary

Portfolio/Office Grant Name Organization/Ag|Status Year Amount Year Amount Operating
ency Applied |Requested Awarded |Awarded or Capital?
Community Services Adoption Prep Grants PetSmart Applied 2023 $38,000 Operating
Charities
Economic Development CanExport Ministry of the Applied 2023 $102,972.00 Operating
Solicitor General
Planning and Growth Climate Change Adaptation Fund|Natural Applied 2023 $872,854.00 Operating
Management and Resources
Infrastructure Development Canada
Public Works Codes Accelerator Fund NRCAN Applied 2023 Support
Letter
Infrastructure Development DMAF Infrastructure Applied 2023 $61,766,823.00 Capital
Canada
Development Engineering Environmental Jobs Growth Eco Canada Applied 2023 $15,000 Operating
Program
Recreation Services New Horizons Fund Employment and |Applied 2023 $20,278 Operating
Social
Development
Canada
Vaughan Fire and Rescue NG911 - Year Two Emergency Applied 2023 $1,209,161.99 Capital
Services
Telecommunicati
ons
Parks, Forestry and TD Friends of the Environment |[TD Bank Applied 2023 $6,400 Operating
Horticulture Operations Foundation Grant- Forestry
Economic Development Tourism Development Fund Ministry of Applied 2023 $25,000 Operating
Tourism, Culture
and Sport
Recreation Services Youth Employment and Skills Government of  |Applied 2023 Operating
Strategy Program (YESS) Canada
Infrastructure Development 2023 Pedestrian and Cycling York Region Awarded 2023 $250,000 2023 $250,000.00 Capital
Partnership Program
Infrastructure Development 2023 Pedestrian and Cycling York Region Awarded 2023 $250,000 2023 $250,000.00 Capital
Partnership Program
Community Services 2023-24 Seniors Community Ministry Of Awarded 2023 $5,000.00 2023 $5,000 Operating
Grant (SCG) Program Seniors and
Accessibility
IPCAM Active Transportation Fund - Infrastructure Awarded 2022 $9,600,000.00 {2023 $9,600,000.00 |Capital
Capital Canada
IPCAM Active Transportation Fund - Infrastructure Awarded 2022 $50,000.00 2023 $50,000.00 Operating
Planning Canada
Community Services Canada Summer Jobs Government of |Awarded 2023 $676,698 2023 $124,642 Operating
City Manager's Office Ontario
Public Works
Infrastructure Development
Vaughan Public Libraries Canada Summer Jobs Government of |Awarded 2023 $12,951 2023 $12,951 Operating
Ontario
Economic Development CanExport Ministry of the Awarded 2022 $8,252.50 2023 $6,927.54 Operating

Solicitor General




Community Services

Celebrate Canada

Government of
Canada
Department of
Heritage

Awarded

2023

$16,000

2023

$16,000

Operating

Development Planning

Housing Accelerator Fund:
Large/Urban Stream

CMHC

Awarded

2023

$101,763,000

2023

$59,153,675

Capital

Parks, Forestry and
Horticulture Operations

Invasive Species Action Fund:
Accelerated Impact

Invasive Species
Centre

Awarded

2023

$10,000

2023

$10,000

Operating

Recreation Services

New Horizons Fund

Employment and
Social
Development
Canada

Awarded

2023

$21,176.00

2023

$21,176.00

Operating

Vaughan Fire and Rescue

NG911 - Year One

Emergency
Services
Telecommunicati
ons

Ministry of the
Solicitor General

Awarded

2023

$2,200,000.00

2023

$73,459.00

Capital

Economic Development

OVIN

Ontario Centre of|
Innovation

Awarded

2023

$2,700,000.00

2023

$2,500,000.00

Operating

Recreation Services

Reconnect Ontario 2023

Ontario Ministry
of Tourism,
Culture and
Sport

Awarded

2023

$125,000.00

2023

$98,975

Operating

Community Services

Seniors Community Grant
Program

Ministry for
Seniors and
Accessibility

Awarded

2023

$5,000

2023

$5,000

Operating

Vaughan Public Libraries

Young Canada Works

Government of
Canada

Awarded

2023

$28,011

2023

$19,020

Operating

Planning and Growth
Management

Public Works

Infrastructure Development

Zero Emission Vehicle
Infrastructure Program (ZEVIP)

Natural
Resources
Canada

Awarded

2022

$230,000

2023

$230,000

Capital

Environmental Sustainability

Bird Friendly City Grant

Nature Canada

Declined

2023

$1,500

Operating

Recreation Services

Canadian Tire Jump Start Grant

Canadian Tire

Declined

2023

)9:1:66355%

Operating

Recreation Services

Inclusive Community Grant

Government of
Ontario

Declined

2023

$60,000.00

Operating

Vaughan Public Libraries

Living Cities Fund

Green
Communities
Canada

Declined

2023

$14,000

Operating

Corporate Services

Skills Development Fund

Ontario Ministry
of Labour,
Immigration,
Training, and
Skills
Development

Declined

2023

$882,756

Operating




